ORM PTO-1595 -31-92 REC 07 - 30 -	- 2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Attorney's Docket No.: US 1048/98(D)
	1.1864 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_25_03	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies): OIPE
Daniel GROSS	Name: DONALD W. HIRSH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance	RADEMARK
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 13615 GILBRIDE LANE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: PARKSVILLE State: MARYLAND ZIP: 21029
Execution Date: April 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	Des. 410,768 - Issued: June 8, 1999
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUIRE	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
LAW OFFICE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5350 SHAWNEE ROAD	
SUITE 330	8. Deposit account number: 01-0433 (ANY DEFICIENCY)
City: ALEXANDRIA State: VA ZIP: 22312	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/30/2003 LNUELLER 00000009 DES410768	ISE THIS SPACE
1 FC:8021 40.00 8P	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Dinesh Agarwal	July 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 31,809	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
1	REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0781

02/05/2003 11:44 7036429402 LAW OFC D AGARWAL PAGE 08

Attorney's Docket No.: US 1048/98(D)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Daniel GROSS, having a post office address 12513 Shoemaker Way, North Potomac MD 20878 have invented new and useful improvements in SOCCER HELMET for which my co-inventor made and filed an application, S.N. 29/088,581, for Letters Patent of the United States on May 28, 1998, said application having matured into U.S. Patent Des. 410,768, issued on June 8, 1999; and

WHEREAS, DONALD W. HIRSH, residing at 13615 Gilbride Lane Parksville, 30 21029 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to said U.S. Patent No. Des. 410,768 granted therefor in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel GROSS, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said DONALD W. HIRSH, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, said application for Letters Petent and any and all inventions disclosed therein, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. Des. 410,768, granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in

REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0782

02/05/2003 11:44

Attorney's Docket No.: US 1048/98(D)

any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, including any and all Certificates of Correction, to said DONALD W. HIRSH as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said DONALD W. HIRSH, his successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said DONALD W. HIRSH, or his representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals, continuations-in-part, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent, including U.S. Patent No. Des. 410,768 and any and all Certificates of Correction, to be issued to said DONALD W. HIRSH, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said DONALD W. HIRSH, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

2

REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0783

Attorney's Docket No.: US 1048/98(D)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of

APRIC , 2003.

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

Paniel GROSS

County of MONTGOMERY

Before me personally appeared said Daniel Gross and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1510 day of 2003.

Mary Sullan (NOTARY PUBLIC)

3